COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TO BORROW AGAINST ANTICIPATED 2007
DELINQUENT TAXES

WM08/01-23
The Ways and Means Committee recommends, moved by Aley, seconded by Collins, to
authorize the adoption of the Resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to borrow up to
twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2007 delinquent taxes.

Roll Call
Ayes: Wade, Snider, McMurray, Mahoney, Gill, Engle, Derezinski, Collins, Buzzell, Aley

Nays: None

Motion Carried

CHAIR’S REPORT/COMMITTEE LIAISON REPORTS

Chairman Derezinski noted the MAC Legislative Update of January 11, 2008, is included

[...]

Collins, to adopt the Letter of Understanding between the County of Muskegon and
Muskegon Family Care to provide medical services to the Muskegon County Juvenile
Detention Center and that those services be compensated at the rate of Two Thousand
and 00/100 ($2,000.00) Dollars per month or the annualized rate of Twenty-Four Thousand
and 00/100 ($24,000) Dollars, through September 30, 2008, and that a request for proposal
be let for these services commencing on October 1, 2008.

Roll Call
Ayes: Wade, Snider, Scolnik, McMurray, Mahoney, Engle, Derezinski, Collins, Aley

Nays: Gill

Motion Carried

2008-314 APPROVE THE FY08 VOCA AMENDED AGREEMENT